BUS NO. 13

(Town Service)

BUS POINT AM PM
NSS COLLEGE ROAD 7.30 4.00
VIP ROAD 7.35 3.55
MADANGODE 7.40 3.50
MLA ROAD 7.45 3.45
PALAKKULAM 7.50 3.40
ACHIPPILAKKAL 7.50 3.40
MANGALASSERI 7.55 3.35
SCHOOL 8.00 3.30

DRIVER : 9544669295
HELPER : 9946302348




